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Current Phase

« |ldentify stakeholders

« Secure endorsements, support

 Design graphics, website landing page, draft speaking points
 Develop overall strategy, timeline
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Raise the Cap

Constitutional Amendment

This November, Utahns will vote on constitutional amendment that would raise the current
cap on distributions from the $3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund from 4% to 5%.

If the amendment were in place today, students would have received $120 million rather than
$106 million in LAND Trust distributions this school year.

Supporters

Supporters of the Raise the Cap constitutional amendment include:

* Utah Treasurer Marlo Oaks @@

+ Utah State Board of Education @

» Utah PTA @

* Utah School Boards Association @

* Utah School Superintendents Association 2
+ Utah Rural Schools Association &
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RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment * This constitutional amendment aims to
= *w’/ create more balanced distributions from
the Permanent School Fund for current

and future school children.

e Established at statehood, the Permanent
School Fund tops $3.3 billion. This
perpetual endowment provides funding
for critical academic needs identified by

THIS NOVEMBER each School Community Council.

Utahns will vote on an amendment * If the amendment were in place today,
increasing the LAND Trust students would have received $120 million

5w ” 5 5 rather than $106 million in LAND Trust
distribution cap from 4% to 5% distributions for the 2024/25 school

year.
Raising the cap costs taxpayers nothing,
it simply increases the percentage of * This amendment is NOT related to a
LAND Trust distributions schools proposed amendment dealing with
may receive from the an earmark on income tax funding for
Permanent School Fund. A, YiahLand Trusts public education.
4 Protection &

é\@\ Advocacy Office

Learn More: raisethecap.utah.gov
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RAISE THE CAP Constitutional Amendment
School LAND Trust Fund Distributions

=
£

THIS NOVEMBER THIS NOVEMBER

Utahns will vote on an amendment
increasing the LAND Trust
distribution cap from 4% to 5%

Utahns will vote on an amendment
increasing the LAND Trust
distribution cap from 4% to 5%

Raising the cap costs taxpayers nothing,
Raising the cap costs taxpayers nothing, it simply increases the percentage of
it simply increases the percentage of LAND Trust distributions schools
LAND Trust distributions schools may receive from the

may receive from the Permanent School Fund.

Permanent School Fund. A, tzhLand Trusts A, [Er e

\* Protection & N :
6\4.\\ Advocacy Office % Advocacy Office

Learn More: raisethecap.utah.gov Learn More: raisethecap.utah.gov
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$3.3 Billion Utah State Permanent School Fund
2024/25 LAND Trust Distributions

School Districts Distribution Amount  Raise the Cap to 5%
Alpine $12,333,308.07 $13,936,638.12
Beaver $436,250.15 $492,962.67
Box Elder $1,966,054.02 $2,221,641.04
Cache $3,032,100.66 $3,426,273.75
Canyons $4,865,457.28 $5,497,966.73
Carbon $678,469.09 $766,670.07
Daggett $253,381.92 $286,321.57
Davis $10,243,284 .44 $11,574,91.42
Duchesne $956,808.39 $1,081,193.48
Emery $519,822.78 $587,399.74
Garfield $442,341.04 $499,845.38
g’a"i iﬁiﬂ;ﬁgg © ;g‘;‘;ggﬁ; Table shows 2024-25 LAND
ranite 2 ,259. ,591,733. - .
Iron $2,279,238.88 $2,575,539.93 ;;u; tbﬁl'isotr:' i:tr';r;igsgtt:ti
Jordan $8,364,033.79 $9,451,358.18 -
Juab $608,778.02 $687,919.16 School Fund.
Kane $430,300.91 $486,240.03 .
Logan $954,966.97 $1,079112.68 This November, Utahns
Millard $668,695.33 $755,625.72 will vote on an amendment
Morgan $678,894.04 $767,150.27 to increase the cap on
Murray $1,021,683.43 $1154,502.28 distributions from the
Nebo $6,414,383.72 $7,248,253.60 Permanent State School
North Sanpete $578,606.90 $653,825.80 Fund from 4% to 5%.
North Summit $376,049.54 $424,935.98 .
Park City $829,749.69 $937,617.15 shows how much each
Piute $265,422.04 $299,926.91 district would have received
Provo $2,134,190.78 $2,411,635.58 if the Raise the Cap
Rich $302,250.65 $341,543.23 ATERERIERE Ware i FEEs
Salt Lake $2,914,815.71 $3,293,741.75 o ———
San Juan $629,317.04 $711,128.26
Sevier $866,011.71 $978,593.23
South Sanpete $677,477.55 $765,549.63 Uls l,Jtah Trust. L= .
South Summit $459,480.50 $519,212.97 provides significant funding
Tintic $265,422.06 $299,926.93 to support public schools at
Tooele $2,443,976.07 $2,761,692.96 no cost to taxpayers.
Uintah $1184,295.91 $1,338,254.38
Wasatch $1,455,977.73 $1,645,254.83 Money earned from school
Washington $5,434,317.68 $6,140,778.98 trust lands is invested by
Wayne $285,252.85 $322,335.72 the School and Institutional
Weber $4,775,65214 $5,396,486.92 Trust Funds Office.

Total District
$93,607,156.20 $105,776,087 PEErE ane] AV e Er

have grown the permanent

Ieitel Eheliar Seheels — op 5 e $ 14,139,541 fund to $3.3 billion today.

Distribution

Utah Schools for the
A ! $51,623 $58,334 Utah Land Trusts
OIA\ Deaf and Blind 4\\' Protection &

‘. Total Distribution $106.2 Million $120 Million »

Advocacy Office



$3.3 Billion Utah State Permanent School Fund

2024/25 LAND Trust Distributions

School Districts
Alpine
Beaver

Box Elder
Cache
Canyons
Carbon
Daggett
Davis
Duchesne
Emery
Garfield
Grand
Granite
Iron
Jordan
Juab

Kane
Logan

Millard
Morgan
Murray

Nebo

North Sanpete
North Summit
Ogden

Park City
Piute

Provo

Rich
Salt Lake
San Juan
Sevier
South Sanpete
South Summit
Tintic
Tooele

Uintah
Wasatch
Washington
Wayne
Weber

Total Charter Schools
Distribution

Utah Schools for the
Deaf and Blind

Total Distribution $106.2 Million $120 Million

Distribution Amount
$12,333,308.07
$436,250.15
$1,966,054.02
$3,032,100.66
$4,865,457.28
$678,469.09
$253,381.92
$10,243,284.44
$956,808.39
$519,822.78
$442,341.04
$426,193.10
$8,488,259.50
$2,279,238.88
$8,364,033.79
$608,778.02
$430,300.91
$954,966.97
$668,695.33
$678,894.04
$1,021,683.43
$6,414,383.72
$578,606.90
$376,049.54
$1,666,184.12
$829,749.69
$265,422.04
$2,134,190.78
$302,250.65
$2,914,815.71
$629,317.04
$866,011.71
$677,477.55
$459,480.50
$265,422.06
$2,443,976.07
$1,184,295.91
$1,455,977.73
$5,434,317.68
$285,252.85
$4,775,652.14

Total District
$93’G°7’156‘2°

$12,512,868

$51,623

Raise the Cap to 5%
$13,936,638.12
$492,962.67
$2,221,641.04
$3,426,273.75
$5,497,966.73
$766,670.07
$286,321.57
$11,574,911.42
$1,081,193.48
$587,399.74
$499,845.38
$481,598.20
$9,591,733.24
$2,575,539.93
$9,451,358.18
$687,919.16
$486,240.03
$1,079,112.68
$755,625.72
$767,150.27
$1154,502.28
$7,248,253.60
$653,825.80
$424,935.98
$1,882,788.06
$937,617.15
$299,926.91
$2,411,635.58
$341,543.23
$3,293,741.75
$711,128.26
$978,593.23
$765,549.63
$519,212.97
$299,926.93
$2,761,692.96
$1,338,254.38
$1,645,254.83
$6,140,778.98
$322,335.72
$5,396,486.92

$105,776,087

$14,139,541

$58,334
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DAVIS SCHOOL DISTRICT
School LAND Trust Distributions

If the Raise the Cap Amendment
were in place today, students in
Davis School District would have
received an estimated $11.57 million
in School LAND Trust Funds rather
than $10.24 m n for the
2024-2025 school year.

Statewide, Utah students would have
received $120 million instead of $106

Table shows 2024-25 LAND
Trust Distributions from the
$3.3 billion Permanent State
School Fund.

This table shows estimated 2024-25
LAND Trust Distributions from the
$3.3 billion Permanent State School
Fund for individual schools.

This November, Utahns

will vote on an amendment
to increase the cap on
distributions from the
Permanent State School
Fund from 4% to 5%.

Raise the Cap to 5% column

shows how much each
district would have received
if the Raise the Cap
Amendment were in place
currently.

Source:
School Children’s Trust Office
Utah State Board of Education

Raise the Cap to 5%

The Utah Trust System
provides significant funding
to support public schools at
no cost to taxpayers.

The 5% column shows what each
school would have received if the
Raise the Cap Amendment were in
place today.

Money earned from school
trust lands is invested by
the School and Institutional
Trust Funds Office.

Revenue and investment
have grown the permanent
fund to $3.3 billion today.

/\ Utah Land Trusts
%. Protection &
» Advocacy Office

5% Cap

Adams School $94,315 $106,576
Adelaide School $51,287 $57,954
Antelope School $89,100| $100,683
Bluff Ridge School $134,446 $151,925
Boulton School $66,354 $74,980
Bountiful High $220,938 $249,660
Bountiful Jr High $89,390 $101,010
Bountiful School $66,789 $75,471
Buffalo Point School $128,941 $145,703
Canyon Creek School $108,513 $122,620
Centennial Jr High $144,878 $163,712
Centerville Ir High $145,167 $164,039
Centerville School $53,894 $60,901
Central Davis Jr High $134,736 $152,252
Clearfield High $297,868 $336,591
Clinton School $57,227 $64,666
Columbia School $81,566 $92,170
Cook School $96,923 $109,523
Creekside School $81,276 $91,842
Crestview School $40,856 $46,167
Davis Connect 7-12 $45,347 $51,242
Davis Connect K-6 $19,848 $22,429
Davis High $322,208 $364,095
Doxey School $36,944 $41,746
Eagle Bay School $68,237 $77,108
East Layton School $80,987 $91,515
Ellison Park School $84,174 $95117
Endeavour School $98,227 $110,997
Fairfield Jr High $142,994 $161,583
Farmington High $313,515|  $354,272
Farmington Jr High $185,009| $209,060
Farmington School $68,382 $77,272
Foxboro School $75,771 $85,621
Fremont School $33,032 $37,326
H C Burton School $93,301]  $105,430
Heritage School $93,591 $105,758
Hill Field School $65,050 $73,507
Holbrook School $65,340 $73,834
Holt School $65,630 $74,161
Kay's Creek Elementary $103,443 $116,890
Kaysville Jr High $131,839 $148,978
Kaysville School $70,700 $79,891
King School $65,774 $74,325
Knowlton School $96,778 $109,359
Lakeside School $120,248 $135,881

*Distribution numbers are solid estimates, but are not final until

total enrollment is calculated in October 2024.
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Phase Two

« Lettering, ballot language
« Implementing phase one efforts
 Social Media
« Media
 Newsletters, email
« Voter information
- PTA Kits by Region/District

Challenges
« Amendment: earmark on income tax
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VOTE YES VOTE YES
AMENDMENT X AMENDMENT X

MORE MONEY FOR AND COSTS TAXPAYERS
ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT? NOTHING?

-
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Utah Land Trusts
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i "m Utah's Trust System Digest
e ——

Daily news and information impacting Utah’s Trust
System, its 12 trust beneficiaries, trust lands
management, trust funds investment, and trust funds
distributions.

RECENT NEWS COVERAGE

UTAH TRUST SYSTEM
St. George News Scientists hope seed collection will help a rare plant persist in Southern Utah | Trust Lands

LAMDS
Fox13 Utah close to settling lawsuit over Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge
5L Tribune Editorial: Utah politicians are wrong to say the end of Chevron is a boost for liberty/PDF

onal forest
Amendment/Gunnison Sage-Grouse

ABC4 US Forest Service halts logging in Utah n
BLM MNotice: Proposed Resource Management Plz

EMERGY /MINING
SL Tribune Feds uphold controversial Trump-era oil and gas leases in Utah wilderness/PDF
ABC4 Historic mining structures threatened by southern Utah wildfire

WATER
Deseret Mews Archives: Hoover Dam's history on the Colorado still being written

2
Utah Land Tr
Protection
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Streat, Suite 1275
Salt Lake Gity, Utah 84101
landitrusisadvocacy.utah.gow

’/A\ Unsubscribe
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Utah Land Trusts for School LAND Trust Distributions
Protection &
Advocacy Office

Utah's Trust System Digest

Weekly news and information impacting Utah's
Trust System, its 12 benefidaries, trust lands
management, trust funds investment, and trust
funds distribution.

UTAH'S TRUST SYSTEM

R h
o 3 G

Parsons, Behle & Latime : ity by further Protection & ; Trust Funds Trust Funds
Advocacy ~ Managem 4 Investment Distribution

UTAH LANDS

SL Tribune O e all love | : st

SL Tribu : = i e andscapes/PD

Deseret News Ut c : ating Chewv ferance C &

SESSrELTEE : A\.

SL Tribune : : - -ri {a\

Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

Deseret News Grav

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

landirustsadvocacy.ulah.gov
Unsubscribe

Deseret Mews [ descended | 3N Uranium mine
al re ! ! source/PDF

WATER

Deseret News Dams built the
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This November: Constitutional Amendment
for School LAND Trust Distributions

Protection & Trust Funds Trust Funds
Advocacy

Investment Distribution

Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
landtrustsadvocacy.utah.gov

Unsubscribe

A Matter of Trust

One-third of the private land holdings in Utah were once trust
lands. Granted at statehood, trust lands and accompanying

endowments support public education and health, human,

and public services.

TRUST BENEFICIARIES

. .
EDUCATION

Public Schools
School for the Blind
School for the Deaf
University of Utah

College of Mines and Earth Sciences
Utah State University
Colleges of Education

HEALTH - HUMAN SERVICES
Miners Hospital

Utah State Hospital

Juvenile Justice and Youth Services

PUBLIC SERVICES

Reservoirs
Public Buildings

Utah Trust System Beneficiaries
Designated in 1896

Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

landtrustsadvocacy.utah.gov

Unsubscribe
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