



**Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office**

RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

Current Phase

- Identify stakeholders
- Secure endorsements, support
- Design graphics, website landing page, draft speaking points
- Develop overall strategy, timeline



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment



Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

[Home](#) [About Us](#) [Utah's Trust System](#) [Updates & News](#) [Raise The Cap Amendment](#) [Contact Us](#)

Raise the Cap Constitutional Amendment

This November, Utahns will vote on constitutional amendment that would raise the current cap on distributions from the \$3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund from 4% to 5%.

If the amendment were in place today, students would have received \$120 million rather than \$106 million in LAND Trust distributions this school year.

Supporters

Supporters of the Raise the Cap constitutional amendment include:

- [Utah Treasurer Marlo Oaks](#)
- [Utah State Board of Education](#)
- [Utah PTA](#)
- [Utah School Boards Association](#)
- [Utah School Superintendents Association](#)
- [Utah Rural Schools Association](#)



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

RAISE THE CAP Constitutional Amendment



THIS NOVEMBER

Utahns will vote on an amendment
increasing the LAND Trust
distribution cap from 4% to 5%

Raising the cap costs taxpayers nothing,
it simply increases the percentage of
LAND Trust distributions schools
may receive from the
Permanent School Fund.



Learn More: raisethecap.utah.gov

- This constitutional amendment aims to create more balanced distributions from the Permanent School Fund for current and future school children.
- Established at statehood, the Permanent School Fund tops \$3.3 billion. This perpetual endowment provides funding for critical academic needs identified by each School Community Council.
- If the amendment were in place today, students would have received \$120 million rather than \$106 million in LAND Trust distributions for the 2024/25 school year.
- This amendment is **NOT** related to a proposed amendment dealing with an earmark on income tax funding for public education.



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

RAISE THE CAP Constitutional Amendment



THIS NOVEMBER

Utahns will vote on an amendment
increasing the LAND Trust
distribution cap from 4% to 5%

Raising the cap costs taxpayers nothing,
it simply increases the percentage of
LAND Trust distributions schools
may receive from the
Permanent School Fund.



Learn More: raisethecap.utah.gov

Constitutional Amendment School LAND Trust Fund Distributions



THIS NOVEMBER

Utahns will vote on an amendment
increasing the LAND Trust
distribution cap from 4% to 5%

Raising the cap costs taxpayers nothing,
it simply increases the percentage of
LAND Trust distributions schools
may receive from the
Permanent School Fund.



Learn More: raisethecap.utah.gov



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

\$3.3 Billion Utah State Permanent School Fund 2024/25 LAND Trust Distributions

School Districts	Distribution Amount	Raise the Cap to 5%
Alpine	\$12,333,308.07	\$13,936,638.12
Beaver	\$436,250.15	\$492,962.67
Box Elder	\$1,966,054.02	\$2,221,641.04
Cache	\$3,032,100.66	\$3,426,273.75
Canyons	\$4,865,457.28	\$5,497,966.73
Carbon	\$678,469.09	\$766,670.07
Daggett	\$253,381.92	\$286,321.57
Davis	\$10,243,284.44	\$11,574,911.42
Duchesne	\$956,808.39	\$1,081,193.48
Emery	\$519,822.78	\$587,399.74
Garfield	\$442,341.04	\$499,845.38
Grand	\$426,193.10	\$481,598.20
Granite	\$8,488,259.50	\$9,591,733.24
Iron	\$2,279,238.88	\$2,575,539.93
Jordan	\$8,364,033.79	\$9,451,358.18
Juab	\$608,778.02	\$687,919.16
Kane	\$430,300.91	\$486,240.03
Logan	\$954,966.97	\$1,079,112.68
Millard	\$668,695.33	\$755,625.72
Morgan	\$678,894.04	\$767,150.27
Murray	\$1,021,683.43	\$1,154,502.28
Nebo	\$6,414,383.72	\$7,248,253.60
North Sanpete	\$578,606.90	\$653,825.80
North Summit	\$376,049.54	\$424,935.98
Ogden	\$1,666,184.12	\$1,882,788.06
Park City	\$829,749.69	\$937,617.15
Piute	\$265,422.04	\$299,926.91
Provo	\$2,134,190.78	\$2,411,635.58
Rich	\$302,250.65	\$341,543.23
Salt Lake	\$2,914,815.71	\$3,293,741.75
San Juan	\$629,317.04	\$711,128.26
Sevier	\$866,011.71	\$978,593.23
South Sanpete	\$677,477.55	\$765,549.63
South Summit	\$459,480.50	\$519,212.97
Tintic	\$265,422.06	\$299,926.93
Tooele	\$2,443,976.07	\$2,761,692.96
Uintah	\$1,184,295.91	\$1,338,254.38
Wasatch	\$1,455,977.73	\$1,645,254.83
Washington	\$5,434,317.68	\$6,140,778.98
Wayne	\$285,252.85	\$322,335.72
Weber	\$4,775,652.14	\$5,396,486.92
Total District Distributions	\$93,607,156.20	\$105,776,087
Total Charter Schools Distribution	\$12,512,868	\$14,139,541
Utah Schools for the Deaf and Blind	\$51,623	\$58,334
Total Distribution	\$106.2 Million	\$120 Million

\$106 MILLION

will be distributed to Utah K-12 schools for the 2024-25 school year.

If the Raise the Cap constitutional amendment were in place today, Utah schools would be receiving

\$120 MILLION

at no cost to Utah taxpayers.

Table shows 2024-25 LAND Trust Distributions from the \$3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund.

This November, Utahns will vote on an amendment to increase the cap on distributions from the Permanent State School Fund from 4% to 5%.

Raise the Cap to 5% column

shows how much each district would have received if the Raise the Cap Amendment were in place currently.

The Utah Trust System provides significant funding to support public schools at no cost to taxpayers.

Money earned from school trust lands is invested by the School and Institutional Trust Funds Office.

Revenue and investment have grown the permanent fund to \$3.3 billion today.



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

\$3.3 Billion Utah State Permanent School Fund 2024/25 LAND Trust Distributions

School Districts	Distribution Amount	Raise the Cap to 5%
Alpine	\$12,333,308.07	\$13,936,638.12
Beaver	\$436,250.15	\$492,962.67
Box Elder	\$1,966,054.02	\$2,221,641.04
Cache	\$3,032,100.66	\$3,426,273.75
Canyons	\$4,865,457.28	\$5,497,966.73
Carbon	\$678,469.09	\$766,670.07
Daggett	\$253,381.92	\$286,321.57
Davis	\$10,243,284.44	\$11,574,911.42
Duchesne	\$956,808.39	\$1,081,193.48
Emery	\$519,822.78	\$587,399.74
Garfield	\$442,341.04	\$499,845.38
Grand	\$426,193.10	\$481,598.20
Granite	\$8,488,259.50	\$9,591,733.24
Iron	\$2,279,238.88	\$2,575,539.93
Jordan	\$8,364,033.79	\$9,451,358.18
Juab	\$608,778.02	\$687,919.16
Kane	\$430,300.91	\$486,240.03
Logan	\$954,966.97	\$1,079,112.68
Millard	\$668,695.33	\$755,625.72
Morgan	\$678,894.04	\$767,150.27
Murray	\$1,021,683.43	\$1,154,502.28
Nebo	\$6,414,383.72	\$7,248,253.60
North Sanpete	\$578,606.90	\$653,825.80
North Summit	\$376,049.54	\$424,935.98
Ogden	\$1,666,184.12	\$1,882,788.06
Park City	\$829,749.69	\$937,617.15
Plute	\$265,422.04	\$299,926.91
Provo	\$2,134,190.78	\$2,411,635.58
Rich	\$302,250.65	\$341,543.23
Salt Lake	\$2,914,815.71	\$3,293,741.75
San Juan	\$629,317.04	\$711,128.26
Sevier	\$866,011.71	\$978,593.23
South Sanpete	\$677,477.55	\$765,549.63
South Summit	\$459,480.50	\$519,212.97
Tintic	\$265,422.06	\$299,926.93
Tooele	\$2,443,976.07	\$2,761,692.96
Uintah	\$1,184,295.91	\$1,338,254.38
Wasatch	\$1,455,977.73	\$1,645,254.83
Washington	\$5,434,317.68	\$6,140,778.98
Wayne	\$285,252.85	\$322,335.72
Weber	\$4,775,652.14	\$5,396,486.92
Total District Distributions	\$93,607,156.20	\$105,776,087
Total Charter Schools Distribution	\$12,512,868	\$14,139,541
Utah Schools for the Deaf and Blind	\$51,623	\$58,334
Total Distribution	\$106.2 Million	\$120 Million

\$106 MILLION

will be distributed to Utah K-12 schools for the 2024-25 school year.

If the Raise the Cap constitutional amendment were in place today, Utah schools would be receiving

\$120 MILLION

at no cost to Utah taxpayers.

Table shows 2024-25 LAND Trust Distributions from the \$3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund.

This November, Utahns will vote on an amendment to increase the cap on distributions from the Permanent State School Fund from 4% to 5%.

Raise the Cap to 5% column

shows how much each district would have received if the Raise the Cap Amendment were in place currently.

The Utah Trust System provides significant funding to support public schools at no cost to taxpayers.

Money earned from school trust lands is invested by the School and Institutional Trust Funds Office.

Revenue and investment have grown the permanent fund to \$3.3 billion today.



DAVIS SCHOOL DISTRICT School LAND Trust Distributions

If the Raise the Cap Amendment were in place today, students in Davis School District would have received an estimated **\$11.57 million** in School LAND Trust Funds rather than **\$10.24 million** for the 2024-2025 school year.

Statewide, Utah students would have received **\$120 million** instead of **\$106 million**.

This table shows estimated 2024-25 LAND Trust Distributions from the \$3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund for individual schools.

Source:
School Children's Trust Office
Utah State Board of Education

Raise the Cap to 5%

The 5% column shows what each school would have received if the Raise the Cap Amendment were in place today.



School	2024-25 Funds	5% Cap
Adams School	\$94,315	\$106,576
Adelaide School	\$51,287	\$57,954
Antelope School	\$89,100	\$100,683
Bluff Ridge School	\$134,446	\$151,925
Boulton School	\$66,354	\$74,980
Bountiful High	\$220,938	\$249,660
Bountiful Jr High	\$89,390	\$101,010
Bountiful School	\$66,789	\$75,471
Buffalo Point School	\$128,941	\$145,703
Canyon Creek School	\$108,513	\$122,620
Centennial Jr High	\$144,878	\$163,712
Centerville Jr High	\$145,167	\$164,039
Centerville School	\$53,894	\$60,901
Central Davis Jr High	\$134,736	\$152,252
Clearfield High	\$297,868	\$336,591
Clinton School	\$57,227	\$64,666
Columbia School	\$81,566	\$92,170
Cook School	\$96,923	\$109,523
Creekside School	\$81,276	\$91,842
Crestview School	\$40,856	\$46,167
Davis Connect 7-12	\$45,347	\$51,242
Davis Connect K-6	\$19,848	\$22,429
Davis High	\$322,208	\$364,095
Doxey School	\$36,944	\$41,746
Eagle Bay School	\$68,237	\$77,108
East Layton School	\$80,987	\$91,515
Ellison Park School	\$84,174	\$95,117
Endeavour School	\$98,227	\$110,997
Fairfield Jr High	\$142,994	\$161,583
Farmington High	\$313,515	\$354,272
Farmington Jr High	\$185,009	\$209,060
Farmington School	\$68,382	\$77,272
Foxboro School	\$75,771	\$85,621
Fremont School	\$33,032	\$37,326
H C Burton School	\$93,301	\$105,430
Heritage School	\$93,591	\$105,758
Hill Field School	\$65,050	\$73,507
Holbrook School	\$65,340	\$73,834
Holt School	\$65,630	\$74,161
Kay's Creek Elementary	\$103,443	\$116,890
Kaysville Jr High	\$131,839	\$148,978
Kaysville School	\$70,700	\$79,891
King School	\$65,774	\$74,325
Knowlton School	\$96,778	\$109,359
Lakeside School	\$120,248	\$135,881

*Distribution numbers are solid estimates, but are not final until total enrollment is calculated in October 2024.



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

Phase Two

- Lettering, ballot language
- Implementing phase one efforts
 - Social Media
 - Media
 - Newsletters, email
 - Voter information
 - PTA Kits by Region/District

Challenges

- Amendment: earmark on income tax



RAISE THE CAP

Constitutional Amendment

**VOTE YES
AMENDMENT X**

**MORE MONEY FOR
ALPINE SCHOOL DISTRICT?**

YES

**Utah
PTA[®]**
everychild.one voice.

**VOTE YES
AMENDMENT X**

**AND COSTS TAXPAYERS
NOTHING?**

YES

**Utah
PTA[®]**
everychild.one voice.



Utah Trust System News Digest



Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office



Utah's Trust System Digest

Daily news and information impacting Utah's Trust System, its 12 trust beneficiaries, trust lands management, trust funds investment, and trust funds distributions.

RECENT NEWS COVERAGE

UTAH TRUST SYSTEM

[St. George News](#) Scientists hope seed collection will help a rare plant persist in Southern Utah | Trust Lands

LANDS

[Fox13](#) Utah close to settling lawsuit over Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge

[SL Tribune](#) Editorial: Utah politicians are wrong to say the end of Chevron is a boost for liberty/PDF

[ABC4](#) US Forest Service halts logging in Utah national forest

[BLM](#) Notice: Proposed Resource Management Plan Amendment/Gunnison Sage-Grouse

ENERGY/MINING

[SL Tribune](#) Feds uphold controversial Trump-era oil and gas leases in Utah wilderness/PDF

[ABC4](#) Historic mining structures threatened by southern Utah wildfire

WATER

[Deseret News](#) Archives: Hoover Dam's history on the Colorado still being written



Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

landtrustsadvocacy.utah.gov

[Unsubscribe](#)



Utah Trust System News Digest



Utah's Trust System Digest

Weekly news and information impacting Utah's Trust System, its 12 beneficiaries, trust lands management, trust funds investment, and trust funds distribution.

RECENT NEWS COVERAGE

UTAH TRUST SYSTEM / TRUST LANDS

[KSL](#) Largest geothermal energy development in the US is here in Utah
[Parsons, Behle & Latimer](#) SL to net-100% renewable electricity by 2030; PB&L works to further that goal

UTAH LANDS

[SL Tribune](#) Opinion: We all love Utah's public lands, but let's be honest about motorized use/PDF
[SL Tribune](#) Opinion: Motorized access helps veterans and people with special needs experience Utah landscapes/PDF
[Deseret News](#) Utah politicians are celebrating the Chevron deference Supreme Court decision
[SL Tribune](#) Opinion: Developing public land won't solve Utah's housing crisis/PDF
[Deseret News](#) Opinion: Keep public lands in public hands; Federal overreach or federal stewardship?
[Deseret News](#) Opinion: Utah is having the wrong conversation about our energy future

ENERGY / MINING

[Deseret News](#) Gravel pits may be ugly to look at, but they're necessary
[Deseret News](#) I descended into Pinyon Plain uranium mine, here's what I learned
[SL Tribune](#) Utah has the fourth most toxic chemical releases, majority of it from one source/PDF
[KPCW](#) Geothermal energy, a lesser known form of clean energy scored a big win this week

WATER

[Deseret News](#) Dams built the West, some want them gone



This November: Constitutional Amendment for School LAND Trust Distributions

Utahns will vote on a constitutional amendment that increases the LAND Trust distribution cap on the \$3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund from 4% to 5%. Learn more about the [Raise the Cap Amendment](#) and what it could mean for schools within your district.

UTAH'S TRUST SYSTEM



Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
landtrustsadvocacy.utah.gov

[Unsubscribe](#)



Utah Trust System News Digest



This November: Constitutional Amendment for School LAND Trust Distributions

Utahns will vote on a constitutional amendment that increases the LAND Trust distribution cap on the \$3.3 billion Permanent State School Fund from 4% to 5%. Learn more about the [Raise the Cap Amendment](#) and what it could mean for schools within your district.



Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
landtrustsadvocacy.utah.gov

[Unsubscribe](#)



A Matter of Trust

One-third of the private land holdings in Utah were once trust lands. Granted at statehood, trust lands and accompanying endowments support public education and health, human, and public services.

TRUST BENEFICIARIES

EDUCATION

Public Schools
School for the Blind
School for the Deaf
University of Utah
College of Mines and Earth Sciences
Utah State University
Colleges of Education

HEALTH - HUMAN SERVICES

Miners Hospital
Utah State Hospital
Juvenile Justice and Youth Services

PUBLIC SERVICES

Reservoirs
Public Buildings

Utah Trust System Beneficiaries
Designated in 1896



Utah Land Trusts
Protection &
Advocacy Office

310 South Main Street, Suite 1275
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
landtrustsadvocacy.utah.gov

[Unsubscribe](#)

